[Heart of the City Farmers' Market Day.]

13

15

17

19

20 21

22

24

23

25

Resolution proclaiming June 21, 2006, Heart of the City Farmers' Market Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Heart of the City Farmers' Market has served the City and County of San Francisco by providing fresh fruit, vegetables, nuts, honey and quality agricultural products for 25 years; and

WHEREAS, The Heart of the City Farmers' Market has become a central community meeting place for the Tenderloin, Civic Center and South of Market residents and has become an integral part of the U.N. Plaza and Market Street community; and

WHEREAS, The vision of the Heart of the City Farmers' Market is to bring California's agricultural and urban communities together for their mutual benefit and increased communications; and

WHEREAS, The Heart of the City Farmers' Market has grown to become an educational resource for, and contributor to, the community by sponsoring children's activities and contributing to social programs in the area; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisor commends the Heart of the City Farmers' Market for it's significant contributions to the community on its 25th anniversary on June 21. 2006; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims June 21. 2006 as Heart of the City Farmers' Market Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	060822	Date Passed:
Resolution proclaiming June 21, 2006, Heart of the City Farmers' Market Day in San Francisco.		
June 13, 2006	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ma	
F	ile No. 060822	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 13, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L Young Clerk of the Board

06 · 22 · 2006 Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: June 23, 2006

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 060822